502625854 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672463

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Na	me	Execution Date
THOMAS FISCHER			09/2	20/2013
STEPHAN HOFMANN			09/2	23/2013
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	APEX BRAND	DS, INC.		
Street Address:		000 LUFKIN ROAD		
City:	APEX			
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	OLINA		
Postal Code:	27539			
Property	RS Total: 1 Type		Number	
		1397567		
Application Number:	Туре	1397567		
Application Number:	Type E DATA	IL	71	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type E DATA (919	9)854-208	4	
Application Number:	Type E DATA (919 919-	9)854-208	4	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma	9)854-208 -854-184 to-assignr	4 henents@coatsandbennett.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma E: COA	9)854-208 -854-184- to-assignr ail when to	4 nents@coatsandbennett.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma 1400	9)854-208 -854-1844 to-assignr ail when to ATS AND 0 CRESC	4 Inents@coatsandbennett.com The email attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC ENT GREEN, SUITE 300	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma 1400	9)854-208 -854-1844 to-assignr ail when to ATS AND 0 CRESC	4 nents@coatsandbennett.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma 1400 CAF	9)854-208 -854-1844 to-assignr ail when to ATS AND 0 CRESC	4 Inents@coatsandbennett.com The email attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC ENT GREEN, SUITE 300	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma E: COA 1400 CAF	9)854-208 -854-1844 to-assignr ail when to ATS AND 0 CRESC	4 Innents@coatsandbennett.com In e email attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC ENT GREEN, SUITE 300 TH CAROLINA 27518	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma E: COA 1400 CAF	9)854-208 -854-1844 to-assignr ail when to ATS AND 0 CRESC	4 Innents@coatsandbennett.com Interest attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC ENT GREEN, SUITE 300 TH CAROLINA 27518	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (919 919- uspt be sent via US Ma E: COA 1400 CAF	9)854-208 -854-1844 to-assignr ail when to ATS AND 0 CRESC	4 Inents@coatsandbennett.com Ine email attempt is unsuccessful. BENNETT PLLC ENT GREEN, SUITE 300 TH CAROLINA 27518 4499-1515 JOHN R. OWEN	

PATENT REEL: 031918 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

Thomas Fischer, a citizen of the Germany, residing at:

Fribolinstr.14 74321 Bietigheim Germany

hereby assign to Apex Brands, Inc., (the "Company"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the SOLDERING IRON which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/975671 filed on 26 August 2013, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including without limitation continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made.

9 23 / 13

Date

Thomas Fischer

Attorney Docket No. 4499-1515 Client Ref. CGG-29682

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

Stephan Hofmann, a citizen of the Germany, residing at:

Ruhbronnweg 3 74385 Pleidelsheim Germany

hereby assign to Apex Brands, Inc., (the "Company"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the SOLDERING IRON which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/975671 filed on 26 August 2013, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including without limitation continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us Mag this assignment not been made.

Date

Page 2 of 2